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. . . And More

NAVY BAND PERFORMANCE CALENDAR
All concert information is accurate at time of publication,

though subject to change due to weather and other condi-
tions.  For concert updates call the 24-hour Navy Band
Performance Calendar at (202) 433-2525.

Bill Wright, currently with the National Symphony Or-
chestra and former Navy Band clarinetist, performs Ernesto
Cavallini’s “Adagio and Tarantella” with the Navy Band during
the 1997 Alumni Concert on August 4 at the U.S. Capitol.

Members of
Country Current coun-
try-bluegrass group
perform at the 18th An-
nual Bluegrass and
Chili Festival on Sep-
tember 6 in Tulsa, Okla.

Dr. Lily Gunn
guest conducts the
Navy Band during
the Labor Day
Concert on Sep-
tember 1 at the
Navy Memorial in
Washington, D.C.

Student musicians Greg
and Lee Gauthreaux join “Dad,”
MUC Guy Gauthreaux,  and
MU1 Curt R. Duer  on percus-
sion, during the 1997 Children’s
Concert on August 11 at the
U.S. Capitol.



Performance Schedule
NAVY BAND, SEA CHANTERS &

NAVY STEEL BAND
Monday, October 13, 7 p.m.*

222nd Navy Birthday Concert
DAR Constitution Hall
18th & D Sts., N.W.
Washington, D.C.

*For ticket availability call (202) 433-6090.

NAVY BAND
Sunday, October 12, 1 p.m.

Fall Garden Tour
The White House (South Lawn)
Washington, D.C.

Thursday, October 23, 7:30 p.m.
T.C. Williams High School Auditorium
3330 King St.
Alexandria, Va.

SEA CHANTERS
Wednesday, October 22, noon

Navy Memorial
701 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C.

Sunday, October 26, 4:15 p.m.
Epiphany United Methodist Church
1014 Country Club Dr., N.E.
Vienna, Va.

COUNTRY CURRENT
Saturday, October 4, 2 p.m.

Old-Fashioned Apple Harvest Festival
Burlington, W.Va.

Tuesday, October 7, noon
Navy Memorial
701 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C.

CHAMBER MUSIC RECITAL
Friday, October 10, 7:30 p.m.

Christian Community Presbyterian Church
3120 Belair Dr.
Bowie, Md.

LOOKING AHEAD

NAVY BAND
Saturday, November 1, 8 p.m.

Charles County Community College
Route 301 (Mitchell Rd.)
La Plata, Md.

BRASS QUINTET
Wednesday, November 5, 1 p.m.

Prince Georges Community College
Queen Anne Auditorium
301 Largo Rd.
Largo, Md.

Sunday, November 9, 1:30 p.m.
White House Visitor Center
1450 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C.

CHAMBER ENSEMBLES
Saturday, November 8, 7:30 p.m.

Francis Scott Key Middle School
910 Schindler Dr.
Silver Spring, Md.

COUNTRY CURRENT 1997 FALL TOUR
The Country Current country-bluegrass group departs November 3 on a 12-day tour through New Mexico

and Texas.  The following is a list of tour dates and locations.
Monday, November 3, 7:30 p.m.

Olney Independent High School
Olney, Texas

Tuesday, November 4, 7:30 p.m.
South Plains College
Levelland, Texas

Wednesday, November 5
TBD
Clovis, N.M.

Thursday, November 6, 7:30 p.m.
Tucumcari High School
Tucumcari, N.M.

Friday, November 7, TBD
New Mexico Military Institute
Pearson Auditorium
Roswell, N.M.

Saturday, November 8, TBD
Harral Memorial Auditorium
Plainview, Texas

Monday, November 10, 7:30 p.m.
Bonham Middle School
Odessa, Texas

Tuesday, November 11, TBD
San Marcos High School
San Marcos, Texas

COMMODORES 1997 FALL TOUR
The Commodores jazz ensemble departs October 15 on a 14-day tour through Arkansas, Oklahoma,

Tennessee, Texas and Virginia. The following is a list of tour dates and locations.
Wednesday, October 15, 8 p.m.

Flowerbluff High School
Corpus Christi, Texas

Thursday, October 16, 7 p.m.
Grand Opera House
Galveston, Texas

Friday, October 17, 8 p.m.
Tyler Junior College
Tyler, Texas

Saturday, October 18, 8 p.m.
Texas Women’s University
Margo Jones Auditorium
Denton, Texas

Sunday, October 19, 3 p.m.
University of Central Oklahoma
Mitchell Kall University Center Auditorium
Edmond, Okla.

Monday, October 20, 8 p.m.
Civic Auditorium
Grove, Okla.

Tuesday, October 21, 7:30 p.m.
University of Arkansas, Little Rock
University Theater
Little Rock, Ark.

Wednesday, October 22, 7:30 p.m.
Lake Hamilton High School
Hot Springs, Ark.

Friday, October 24, 8 p.m.
Overton High School
Memphis, Tenn.

Saturday, October 25, 7:30 p.m.
Columbia Central High School
Columbia, Tenn.

Wednesday, November 12, 8 p.m.
Texas A&M University, Kingsville
Jones Auditorium
Kingsville, Texas

Thursday, November 13, 8 p.m.
Trinity University
Laurie Auditorium
San Antonio, Texas

Friday, November 14, 7:30 p.m.
Hippodrome Theater
Waco, Texas

Saturday, November 15, 7:30 p.m.
Duncanville High School Auditorium
Duncanville, Texas

Sunday, October 26, 3 p.m.
War Memorial Auditorium
Nashville, Tenn.

Monday, October 27, 7:30 p.m.
Knoxville Civic Auditorium
Knoxville, Tenn.

Tuesday, October 28, 8 p.m.
Eastman Employee Center Auditorium
Kingsport, Tenn.

Wednesday, October 29, 8 p.m.
Virginia Technical University
Burruss Auditorium
Blacksburg, Va.

The 222nd Navy Birthday Concert  is
scheduled for Monday, October 13 at 7 p.m.
at DAR Constitution Hall in Washington, D.C.
The concert features the U.S. Navy Band, Sea
Chanters chorus and the U.S. Navy Steel Band
from New Orleans, La.  For ticket availability,
please call (202) 433-6090.


